

## **PORT MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AGUSAN**

Port Operations Building, Port of Nasipit, Barangay Talisay Nasipit, Agusan del Norte

HARBOF	R PILOT VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT
Position	One (1) Harbor Pilot
Pilotage District	Masao
Qualifications	1) Must be a Filipino citizen;
	<ol> <li>Not more than fifty-five (55) years old at the time the vacancy is announced for filling-up;</li> </ol>
	Of sound physical and mental condition and good of moral character;
	Holder of a Maritime Industry Authority (MARINA) license as Harbor Pilot for the Masao Pilotage District.
Requirements	An application letter together with the duly sworn Personal Information Sheet/Biodata;
	2) Certificate as Master Mariner;
	<ol> <li>Copy of the Pilot's examination rating and License/Certificate issued by MARINA to practice as harbor pilot in Masao Pilotage District;</li> </ol>
	4) Employer's Certification of Services rendered as shipmaster (names of vessels, tonnages, ports of call and length / period of services thereon, including frequency of calls on the pilotage waters of Agusan del Norte;
	5) Copies of Certificates of Training Courses attended, Positions/Qualifications and Commendation/Awards in the Maritime port services;
	6) Current Physical and Mental Fitness Certificates from a government physician and has a current Board of Maritime Inquiry (BMI) Clearance to the effect that no case has been filed pending and or decided against the applicant;
	<ol> <li>If already a Harbor Pilot, a Certification from the Chief Pilot stating the length of service and the pilotage district/waters served and in what previous appointments attached;</li> </ol>



8) Other relevant information/documents that would support this application as Harbor Pilot

Qualified applicants who are interested to apply shall comply with the following:

1. Application letter should be addressed to the Port Manager of PMO Agusan as stated below:

## MILDRED J. PADILLA

Port Manager, PMO Agusan Philippine Ports Authority Port Operations Building, Port of Nasipit Brgy. Talisay, Nasipit Agusan del Norte

- 2. Send one (1) complete set hard copy of the application letter together with all the above-stated documents to the Office of the Port Manager with the above-mentioned address
- 3. Email a scanned copy of the application letter and all supporting documentary requirements to PMO Agusan's official email address: pmo\_agusan@ppa.com.ph copy furnished psd\_agusan@ppa.com.ph

Deadline for submission should be not later than June 7, 2024 (Friday).

MILDRED J. PADILLA

Port Manager

Note: Copy of this Harbor Pilot Vacancy Announcement is posted in conspicuous places within the PMO and PPA website (www.ppa.com.ph) on May 6, 2024 (Friday).